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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi
and sector indices.
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PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date May 14, 2021

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 21,554,537,644
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 14,500,000
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 21,540,037,644

Less:
A. Directors
. . Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
Name Direct Indirect shares Shares

Fernando M. Zobel de Ayala 1 532,505,448 532,505,449 247
Jaime Augusto M. Zobel de 1 416,217 416,218 0
Ayala

John Eric T. Francia 16,327,073 148,039,352 164,366,425 0.76
Jose Rene Gregory D. 1 950,450 950,451 0
Almendras

Cezar P. Consing 1 0 1 0
John Philip S. Orbeta 1 4,162,161 4,162,162 0.02
Nicole Goh Phaik Khim 0 1 1 0
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Ma. Aurora D. Geotina-Garcia
Consuelo D. Garcia
Sherisa P. Nuesa

Melinda L. Ocampo

B. Officers

Name

Public Ownership Report

1 0

1,000 900

90,000 1,658,107

1 0

16,418,080 687,732,636
Direct Indirect

Fernando M. Zobel de Ayala (shareholdings same

as above)

Jaime Augusto M. Zobel de Ayala (shareholdings

same as above)

John Eric T. Francia (shareholdings same as above) - -

Maria Corazon G. Dizon
Jose Maria Eduardo P. Zabaleta
Solomon M. Hermosura
Dodjie D. Lagazo

Alan T. Ascalon

Gabino Ramon G. Mejia
Roman Miguel G. de Jesus
Irene S. Maranan

Peter C. Buenaseda
Ronald F. Cuadro

Henry T. Gomez, Jr.

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name

AC Energy and Infrastructure
Corporation

Arran Investment Pte Ltd

D. Affiliates

Name

Bulacan Power Generation Corporation

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect
0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect

4,144,123 38,377,321
0 0

0 0
6,526,166 7,055,313
560,173 826,328
1,740,475 6,253,478
4,129,895 14,691,503
0 8,182,222

0 0

0 900,000

0 0
17,100,832 76,286,165

Direct Indirect

0 10,775,442,921 1

0 3,999,999,999
0 14,775,442,920

Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

0 5,000
0 5,000

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares
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Total direct & indirect
shares

1

1,900
1,748,107
1
704,150,716

Total direct &
indirect shares

42,521,444
0

0
13,581,479
1,386,501
7,993,953
18,821,398
8,182,222
0

900,000

0
93,386,997

Shares
0,775,442,921

3,999,999,999
14,775,442,920

5,000
5,000

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total
Outstanding Shares

0.01

3.26

0.06
0.01
0.04
0.09
0.04

0.44

% to Total Outstanding

50.03

18.57
68.6

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
0
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H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
Number of Listed
Common Shares 21,554,537,644
Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 15,572,985,633
Total Number of Shares
Owned 5,967,052,011
by the Public
Public Ownership
Percentage 27.70

Other Relevant Information

The "Indirect Shares" of the Directors, Officers, Principal/Substantial Stockholder, and Affiliate refer to scripless shares
held through the PCD Nominee Corporation.

This disclosure is submitted to reflect the results of the completion of the Company's Follow-on Offering.

Filed on behalf by:
Name Solomon Hermosura

Designation Corporate Secretary
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